COURT NO.7 ITEM NO.53 **SECTION XIV**

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).23027-23028/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-10-2022 in LPA No. 327/2022 11-10-2022 in LPA No. 500/2022 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JBM ECOLIFE MOBILITY PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 195966/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED **JUDGMENT**

IA No. 195968/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 04-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. N Venkataraman, A.S.G.

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

Ms. Bani Dikshit, Adv.

Mr. T.s Sabarish, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kunal Vajani, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR

Mr. Shubhang Tandon, Adv.

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.

Ms. Aditi Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. Sarthak Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Yash Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Manvi Rastogi, Adv.

Mr. Sayooj M M, Adv.

Mr. P.R. Rajhans, Adv.

Mr. Amarnath Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Janmejay Verma, Adv.

2

Mr. Navin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Arun, AOR

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR

Mr. Syed Faraz Alam, Adv.

Mr. Atharva Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Aayushman Aggarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent no.2 seeking adjournment due to personal difficulty, list the matters on 29th August, 2023.

(NISHA KHULBEY) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR