SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 23027-23028/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-10-2022 in LPA No. 327/2022 11-10-2022 in LPA No. 500/2022 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JBM ECOLIFE MOBILITY PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 11-09-2023 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

For R. NO.1 Ms. Madhvi Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kunal Vajani, Adv. Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR Mr. Shubhang Tandon, Adv.

For R. NO. 4 Mr. Sukumar Pattjoshi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kunal Vajani, Adv. Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR Mr. Shubhang Tandon, Adv.

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Vishal Arun, AOR

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the notified date i.e. 18.09.2023.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR