

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.15

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.23027-23028/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-10-2022 in LPA No. 327/2022 & LPA No. 500/2022 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JBM ECOLIFE MOBILITY PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 184403/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No. 195966/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT & IA No. 195968/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 20-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N Venketaraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mrs. Bani Dikhsit, Adv.
Mr. T S Sabarish, Adv.
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Gaur, Adv.
Ms. Manvi Rastogi, Adv.
Ms. Pracheta Kar, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Sidhra, Adv.
Mr. Nadeem Afroz, Adv.
For M/s.Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Vishal Arun, AOR
Mr. P. R. Rajhans, Adv.
Mr. Janmejy Verma, Adv.

Mr. Dileep Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Amarnath Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Meenal Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Jyoti Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda, AOR

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR
Mr. Syed Faraz Alam, Adv.
Mr. Atharva Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Aayushman Aggarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The matters are not taken up.
2. List after three weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)